

## **District 7690 Polio Plus Promise**

Subject: My Personal Commitment

As a Rotarian, I recognize my personal privilege and responsibility to share in Rotary's effort to stampout polio worldwide.

I hereby commit, by signing below, to donate \$100 or more to the PolioPlus program of The Rotary Foundation every year until polio is eradicated.

As such, I will become a member of the District 7690 "Polio Plus Promise."

Until the last child is immunized, polio is just a plane ride away from me, my friends and my family.

Signature:
Print Name:
Club Name:
Date:
Email Address:
☐ I wish to be billed by my club
☐ I will make my donation on-line with Rotary International
E-mail this completed form along with a copy of your donation to: IPDG Debbie Scott at <a href="mailto:debbiebransonscott@gmail.com">debbiebransonscott@gmail.com</a> .

You may make your contribution at: <a href="www.endpolio.org/donate">www.endpolio.org/donate</a> or obtain a form from My Rotary and mail in the donation. Do not mail this form with your donation. Please see your club's PolioPlus Chair for help.

For a \$100 or more contribution, marked specifically for the PolioPlus Fund, you will receive:

- 1) Paul Harris Recognition Points
- 2) A unique PolioPlus Promise commemorative coin
- 3) Become a member of District 7690 PolioPlus Promise

Requirement: Debbie Scott, IPDG, District PolioPlus Chair and your Club President or Club PolioPlus Chair must have a completed copy of this form. You can make your contribution through your club or sign in at <a href="https://www.rotary.org">www.rotary.org</a> and click on the "donate" button. It is recommended that you sign up for Rotary Direct for recurring donations. It is quick, easy, and you won't forget. If you need assistance with setting that up, please contact IPDG Debbie Scott at: <a href="https://debbiebransonscott@gmail.com">debbiebransonscott@gmail.com</a>.